APS6404L-SQR  QSPI PSRAM
APM QSPI PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 4.0   Jan 05, 2024 1 of 29 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2022 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
SPI/QPI PSRAM
Specifications
• Single Supply Voltage
o VDD=1.62 to 1.98V
• Interface:  SPI/QPI with SDR mode

APM QSPI PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 4.0   Jan 05, 2024 7 of 29 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2022 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
5 Ordering Information
Table 1:  Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Max Frequency Note
APS6404L-SQR Tj = -40°C to +85°C 84 MHz* Bare die, SIP
APS6404L-SQRX Tj = -40°C to +105°C 84 MHz* Bare die, SIP
APS6404L-SQR-ZR Tc=-40°C to +85°C  84 MHz* USON-8
APS6404L-SQR-SN Tc=-40°C to +85°C 84 MHz* SOP-8
APS6404L-SQRX-SN Tc=-40°C to +105°C 84 MHz* SOP-8
Note *:   144MHz for 32 Bytes Wrapped Burst operation
84MHz for Linear Burst operation with RBX (row boundary crossing)
APS6404L-SQR  QSPI PSRAM
APM QSPI PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 4.0   Jan 05, 2024 8 of 29 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice